SEP 1 5 2003 (E)	09-23-2003
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 Tab settings RECORDATION FOR PATENT	M CC
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please 1 use anached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): INA SCHAEFFLER KG 9-/5-33	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: (1) Daimler Chrysler AG & (2) ContiTech Antriebssysteme Internal Address:GmbH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🦉 No	
3. Nature of conveyance: ♣ Assignment	Street Address: (1)D-70536 Stuttgart, Germany & (2) Philipsbornstrasse 1, 30165 Hanover, Germany
Execution Date: August 28, 2003	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔯 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,820,503
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 💆 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti</u> Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sept. 15, 2003	
Charles A. Muserlian Name of Person Signing	Sept. 15, 2003 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	r _t r

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: . 75978 Sudukkii 6886900 Sakibboo

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014499 FRAME: 0540

188.355

ASSIGNMENT

whereas, INA SCHAEFFLER KG, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Hausadresse, Industriestrasse 1-3, D-91074 Herzogenaurach, Germany, is the owner of United States Letters Patent Patent No. 5,820,503 issued October 13, 1998.

whereas, Daimler Chrysler AG., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at D-70546 Stuttgart, Germany, and ContiTech Antriebssysteme GmbH., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Philipsbornstrasse 1, 30165 Hanover, Germany are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and Letters Patent No. 5,820,503.

NOW, WHEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that the said INA SCHAEFFLER KG for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Daimler Chrysler AG and ContiTech Antriebssysteme GmbH and for other good and valuable considerations; the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ContiTech Antriebssysteme GmbH and said Daimler Chrysler AG., it's successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and Letters Patent No. 5,820,503 together with any division or divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands as of the following date.

INA SCHAEFFLER KG

(Carstensen)

(Heinzelmann)

Date: 28. 08. , 2003.

RECORDED: 09/15/2003

2

PATENT REEL: 014499 FRAME: 0542